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Product Group

“SAGEIX
Emergency Traction Splints
Form III Series

S~
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Catalog #

S300

S314
S315
S316
S318
S319
S320
S321
TC300
TC440-24
TC460-32

S301

S322
S323
S324
S325
S342
S345
TC301
TC460-24
TC460-32
S357

S304

S322
S323
S324
S325
S341
S343
S344
S345

TC304

SunMedica # Quantity Discount / Description

D-S300-100

D-S301-100

D-S304-100

Sager Form III Infant Bilateral

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)
Carry Case (Blue, 1 ea.)

Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea. - 36"

Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)

Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)

Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)

Compressive Strap, Short (24" Lx 4" W, 1 ea.)
Compressive Strap, Long (32" Lx 6" W 1 ea.)

Sager Form III Single

Articulating Base (1 ea.)

Carry Case (Blue, 1 ea.)

Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 e)

Shaft (Leg) Cushion (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Plain (1 ea.)

Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea. - 60"

Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)
Compressive Strap, Short (24" L x 6" W, 1 ea.)
Compressive Strap, Long (32" Lx 6" W, 1 ea.)
Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)

Sager Form III Bilateral

Articulating Base (1 ea.)

Carry Case (Blue, 1 ea.)

Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)

Shaft (Leg) Cushion (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)
Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea.

Compressive Strap Kit (2 short, 1 Long, 1 Extra Long)

Price

$689.65

$52.45
$52.45
$85.45
$41.00
$14.95
$19.45
$14.25
$67.50
$26.95
$30.75

$577.85

$30.75
$63.75
$19.45
$29.25
$53.95
$19.45
$68.25
$26.95
$30.75
$23.95

$818.15

$30.75
$63.75
$19.45
$29.25
$53.95
$53.95
$96.00
$19.45

$97.50


http://sagersplints.com/pages/model-s304-Bilateral.asp
http://www.sagersplints.com/pages/model-s301-FormIII.asp
http://www.sagersplints.com/pages/model-s300.asp
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S304 D-304-100
TC460-24

TC460-32

TC460-53

S357

S$300-1 D-S300-1-100

S322
S324
S325
S342
S345
TC301
S352
S357

S314
S315
S316
S319
S320
S321
TC300

S$300-4 D-S300-4-100

S322
S324
S325
S341
S343
S344
S345

TC304

S352
S357

S314
S315

Sager Form III Bilateral, Continued, 2/8
Compressive Strap, Short (24" L x 6" W, 1 ea.)
Compressive Strap, Long (32" Lx 6" W, 1 ea.)
Compressive Strap, Extra Long (53" L x 6" W, 1 ea.)
Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)

Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #1
(1 each S300 & 1 each S301)

S301 Accessories

Articulating Base (1 ea.)

Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)

Shaft (Leg) Cushion

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Plain (1 ea.)
Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea. - 60"

Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)
Carry Case (Green, Holds both units, 1 ea.)
Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)

S300 Accessories

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)
Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea. - 36"

Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)

Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)

Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)

Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #2
(1 each S300 & 1 each S304)

S304 Accessories

Articulating Base (1 ea.)

Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)

Shaft (Leg) Cushion (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)
Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea.

Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long, 1 Extra Long)
Carry Case (Green, Holds both units, 1 ea.)

Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)

S300 Accessories
Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)
Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)

$26.95
$30.75
$44.25
$23.95

$1,128.75

$30.75
$19.45
$29.25
$53.95
$19.45
$68.25
$96.00
$23.95

$52.45
$52.45
$85.45
$14.95
$19.45
$14.25
$67.50

$1,317.75

$30.75
$19.45
$29.25
$53.95
$53.95
$96.00
$19.45

$97.50
$96.00

$23.95

$52.45
$52.45


http://sagersplints.com/pages/model-combos.asp
http://sagersplints.com/pages/model-combos.asp
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Description

S300-4

S316
S319
S320
S321
TC300

SX404

S322
S324
S341
S343
S344
S345

TC404

TC460-24
TC460-32
TC460-53
S357
SX417
SX6616

B101

B372
B375

D-B101-100

D-S300-4-100 Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #2, Continued 3/8

Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left) $85.45

Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea. - 36" $14.95
Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.) $19.45
Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.) $14.25
Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long) $67.50

Sager Extreme Compact Bilateral
1 - 8 units -- 40% discount off MS”

9 - 16 units -- 42% discount of”
17 - 49 units -- 44% discou~
50 + units -- 46% disco 0

Articulating Base

Ischio Perineal”

Malleolar (A 2 (1 ea.)

Malleolar Right (1 ea.)

Maller _ss Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)
Pe 3 Strap, 1 ea.) - 60"

< ) - Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long, 1 Extra Long)
five Strap, Short (24", 1 ea.)

\ | essive Strap, Long (32", 1 ea.)
~pressive Strap, Extra Long (53", 1 ea.)

Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)
Carry Case (Black, 1 ea.)
Outer Oval Shaft Cushion (2 ea.)

Sager Breakaway Flat (Up to 400 Ibs) $893.35
Hand-Ease Handle Set (4 ea.) $45.00
Plastic Centerline Strap (1 ea.) $57.75

Sager Emergency Traction Splints Identifying Government Numbers

Catalog #

NATO Catalogue #:

NSN#:

NSN#:

S304

S301

Number

6515-99-898-5651

6515-01-313-0207

6515-01-191-9016


http://www.sagersplints.com/pages/model-b101.asp
http://www.sagersplints.com/pages/model-sx404.asp

“SAGEIC Shipping Weights and Measurements

Emergency Traction Splints

Catalog #

S300
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (lbs):
S.B. Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

S301
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (lbs):
S.B. Box Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

S304
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (lbs):
S.B. Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

S300-1
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (lbs):
S.B. Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

S300-4
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (Ibs):
S.B. Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

SX404
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (lbs):
S.B. Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

Description

Sager Form III Infant Bilateral
2 lbs, 12 oz.

19" X 10" X 2.5"

4 |bs

20" X 12.5" X 3"

7 Ibs (2 units)

20" X 12.5" X 3"

Sager Form III Single
5 Ibs

33" X 10" X 3.5"

6 Ibs

33.5" X 11" X 4"

30 Ibs (4 units)

34" X 22" 8.5"

Sager Form III Bilateral
5 1bs, 10 oz.

33" X 10" X 3.5"

7 lbs

33.5" X 11" X 4"

30 Ibs (4 units)

34" X 22" X 8.5"

Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #1 (S300/S301)
8 Ibs, 12 oz.

33" X 10" X 3.5"

9 lbs

33.5" X 11" X 4"

35 Ibs (4 units)

34" X 22" X 8.5"

Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #2 (S300/S304)
7 Ibs, 4 oz.
33" X 10" X 3.5"
9lbs
33.5" X 11" X 4"
37 Ibs (4 units)
34" X 22" X 8.5"
Sager Compar’ “eral
5 Ibs, 8 oz. <</0
14" X 10" $0
71lbs &N
14 O%b X 5"
(/ 74 units)

Q\CD, X 11" X 5"



SAGEIT

Emergency Traction Spirts Shipping Weights and Measurements, Continued, 6/8

B101
Weight Per Unit:
Product Measurement:
Single Box (lbs):
S.B. Measurement:
Case Box (lbs):
C.B. Measurement:

Sager Breakaway Flat

9 Ibs

73.5" X 17" (42.25" folded)

22 Ibs actual, ship @ 30 Ibs O/S
44" X 18" X3"

N/A

N/A



“SAGEIC Product Design, Return Policy, Downloads

Emergency Traction Splints

Product Design: SunMedica, Inc. reserves the right to change the design of any product or part thereof at any time,
without any obligation to change, alter, or supply new parts to cover previous product shipments.

Return Policy: There will be a 20% restocking charge on all returned goods. Returns will not be accepted without
SunMedica's prior express written approval. Approved returns will be accepted freight prepaid only. A request for
authorization to return product later than one (1) month after it has been shipped will not be approved. Any request to

return product must be in writing and include an accurate description of the goods, including serial number(s), quantity, and
the reason for the return.

Downloads: (1) Sager Instructor's Manual & PowerPoint; Includes Sager Models S300, S301, S304. Provides
Instructor's with a detailed Sager lesson plan that includes instructional guidelines, the anatomy and physiology of fractures,

applications, components, questions and answers, plus student exercise and practical exam. Also features a certificate of
completion. Click on: Instructor's Package.

(2) Sager Xtreme SX404 Instructor's Manual & PowerPoint: Provides Instructor's with a detailed Xtreme lesson plan
that includes instructional guidelines, the anatomy and physiology of fractures, applications, components, questions and

answers, plus student exercise and practical exam. Also features a certificate of completion. Click on: Instructor's
Package.

3) Video Streaming: The Sager Application DVD is available for video streaming via the website www.sagersplints.com.
Videos are located on the bottom right hand corner of the homepage.

4) Parts & Accessories ID: Sager Form III Series Splints (models S300, S301 and S304) are located under the tab:
Other Sager Products. Click on "Basic components of the Sager Form III" to access the parts and accessories.

Model B101, Minto Breakaway Flat are also located under the "Other Sager Products" tab.



SAGEIT

Emergency Traction Splints

Product Image

Marketing & Instructional Materials

Catalog #

6105

6130

6150DVD

6155

6160

6163

6201

Description

Breakaway Flat Brochure

Sager Newsletter: Medial vs. Lateral

DVD: Application Guidelines for Form III Traction Splint
Series, SX404 Sager Compact Bilateral and SX405
SEFRS

Sager Form III User's Handbook (Models S300, S301
and S304)

Sager Instructor's Manual Package. Includes Form III
Series, SX404 and MFK700. Package includes
Instructional PowerPoint and Application DVD.

SEFRS Instructor's Manual Package. Package includes
Instructional PowerPoint and Application DVD.

Promotional Images. Call for details

Distributor
Price

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C


http://www.sagersplints.com/pages/instructors-pack.asp
http://www.sagersplints.com/pages/instructors-pack.asp

“SAGEIC” Terms, Drop shipping, Shipping and Ordering Information

Emergency Traction Splints

Terms: Net 30 days. NO OTHER DISCOUNTS APPLY. If a Distributor does not pay within the terms, all future orders will
be held until the account is brought current. Orders shall be required to ship Prepaid if a Distributor's Account is not paid
within the time frame allotted or if credit references are insufficient or unfavorable. All prices/sales are in USA Dollars. All
international orders are prepaid, bank/wire transfer.

SunMedica, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any and all orders, regardless of the manner in which the order is
made. Orders shall become valid and the sale shall be deemed made in Redding, California, USA, subject to the terms set
forth herein. No change, modification or revision of an order shall be valid unless agreed to in writing by SunMedica, Inc.

Visa and MasterCard Orders accepted. Please Note: There is a service charge of 2% (USA $) on all credit card
orders.

Drop Ship Fees: 1 to 5 items $25.00, more then 5 items will be 10% of the total invoice.
Please call 1.800.995.8715 or 530.222.2373 to confirm details and eligibility.

Shipping: All products, accessories and promotional materials are FOB Origin. SunMedica, Inc. 1661 Zachi Way, Redding,
CA, USA. 96003

No C.0.D.'s. Prepayment may be required on new customers first order or until credit is established.

Order Information:

To Order Please Call: 530.222.2373 (USA & Canada) ,

Fax Order To: 530.229-9457

Email: TeresaK@sagersplints.com

All Prices/Sales are in USA Dollars.

Please visit our website at: www.sagersplints.com for additional product detail.

Sager is a registered trademark of SunMedica, Inc., Redding, CA, USA.



