SUNMEDICA 2023 MANUFACTURER'S PRICE LIST, Pg 1/8, EFFECTIVE: 1/1/2023 AD362 R1

Product Group	Catalog #	SunMedica #	Quantity Discount / Description	Price
SAGER. Emergency Traction Splints	S300	D-S300-100	Sager Form III Infant Bilateral	\$689.65
Form III Series				
	S314 S315 S316 S318 S319 S320 S321 TC300 TC440-24 TC460-32		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left) Carry Case (Blue, 1 ea.) Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea 36" Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.) Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.) Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long) Compressive Strap, Short (24" L x 4" W, 1 ea.) Compressive Strap, Long (32" L x 6" W 1 ea.)	\$52.45 \$52.45 \$85.45 \$41.00 \$14.95 \$19.45 \$14.25 \$67.50 \$26.95 \$30.75
	S301	D-S301-100	Sager Form III Single	\$577.85
	S322 S323 S324 S325 S342 S345 TC301 TC460-24 TC460-32 S357		Articulating Base (1 ea.) Carry Case (Blue, 1 ea.) Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 e) Shaft (Leg) Cushion (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Plain (1 ea.) Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea 60" Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long) Compressive Strap, Short (24" L x 6" W, 1 ea.) Compressive Strap, Long (32" L x 6" W, 1 ea.) Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)	\$30.75 \$63.75 \$19.45 \$29.25 \$53.95 \$19.45 \$68.25 \$26.95 \$30.75 \$23.95
	S304	D-S304-100	Sager Form III Bilateral	\$818.15
	S322 S323 S324 S325 S341 S343 S344 S345 TC304		Articulating Base (1 ea.) Carry Case (Blue, 1 ea.) Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.) Shaft (Leg) Cushion (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left) Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea.	\$30.75 \$63.75 \$19.45 \$29.25 \$53.95 \$53.95 \$96.00 \$19.45
	10304		Compressive Strap Kit (2 short, 1 Long, 1 Extra Long)	\$97.50

	S304	D-304-100	Sager Form III Bilateral, Continued, 2/8	
Emergency Traction Splints	TC460-24	D-304-100	Compressive Strap, Short (24" L x 6" W, 1 ea.)	\$26.95
	TC460-32		Compressive Strap, Long (32" L x 6" W, 1 ea.)	\$30.75
	TC460-53		Compressive Strap, Extra Long (53" L x 6" W, 1 ea.)	\$44.25
	S357		Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)	\$23.95
	S300-1	D-S300-1-100	Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #1	\$1,128.75
My specifi			(1 each S300 & 1 each S301)	
			S301 Accessories	
	S322		Articulating Base (1 ea.)	\$30.75
	S324		Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)	\$19.45
	S325 S342		Shaft (Leg) Cushion	\$29.25
	S345		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Plain (1 ea.) Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea 60"	\$53.95 \$19.45
	TC301		Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)	\$68.25
	S352		Carry Case (Green, Holds both units, 1 ea.)	\$96.00
	S357		Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)	\$23.95
	C214		S300 Accessories	4F2 4F
	S314 S315		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)	\$52.45 \$52.45
	S316		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)	\$85.45
	S319		Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea 36"	\$14.95
	S320		Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)	\$19.45
	S321		Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)	\$14.25
	тС300		Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)	\$67.50
P	S300-4	D-S300-4-100	Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #2	\$1,317.75
To a star			(1 each S300 & 1 each S304)	
			S304 Accessories	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	S322		Articulating Base (1 ea.)	\$30.75
	S324		Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.)	\$19.45
	S325		Shaft (Leg) Cushion (1 ea.)	\$29.25
	S341 S343		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)	\$53.95
	S344		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left)	\$53.95 \$96.00
	S345		Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea.	\$19.45
	TC304			<i>41</i> 919115
	10304		Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long, 1 Extra Long)	\$97.50
	S352		Carry Case (Green, Holds both units, 1 ea.)	\$96.00
	S357		Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.)	\$23.95
			S300 Accessories	
	S314			\$52.45
	S314 S315		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.) Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Right (1 ea.)	\$52.45 \$52.45
			Malleolar (Ankle) Harness, Left (1 ea.)	

SAGER.	S300-4	D-S300-4-100	Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #2, Continued 3/	8
ernergenky nakuon spiinis	S316 S319 S320 S321 TC300		Malleolar (Ankle) Harness Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left) Figure 8 Strap, 1 ea 36" Ischio Perineal Cushion (1 ea.) Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.) Compressive Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long)	\$85.45 \$14.95 \$19.45 \$14.25 \$67.50
400 Series	SX404		Sager Extreme Compact Bilateral 1 - 8 units 40% discount off MSP 9 - 16 units 42% discount off 17 - 49 units 44% discour 50 + units 46% discour	
	S322 S324 S341 S343 S344 S345		Articulating Base (Ischio Perineal Malleolar (A Malleolar Malleo Perineal Right (1 ea.) Malleolar S Set (1 ea. Right, 1 ea. Left) Perineal S Strap, 1 ea.) - 60"	
	TC404 TC460-24 TC460-32 TC460-53 S357 SX417 SX6616	D	Strap Kit (2 Short, 1 Long, 1 Extra Long) Ave Strap, Short (24", 1 ea.) Appressive Strap, Long (32", 1 ea.) Abductor Bridle (Thigh Strap, 1 ea.) Carry Case (Black, 1 ea.) Outer Oval Shaft Cushion (2 ea.)	
BREAKaway FLATS	B101	D-B101-100	Sager Breakaway Flat (Up to 400 lbs)	\$893.35
the national states	B372 B375		Hand-Ease Handle Set (4 ea.) Plastic Centerline Strap (1 ea.)	\$45.00 \$57.75
	Sager Emergency Traction Splints Identifying Government Numbers			
Description	Catalog #		Number	
NATO Catalogue	#:		6515-99-898-5651	
NSN#:	S304		6515-01-313-0207	

6515-01-191-9016

NSN#: \$301



Shipping Weights and Measurements

S300 Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (lbs): S.B. Measurement: Case Box (lbs): C.B. Measurement:

S301

Catalog #

Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (lbs): S.B. Box Measurement: Case Box (lbs): C.B. Measurement:

S304

Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (lbs): S.B. Measurement: Case Box (lbs): C.B. Measurement:

S300-1

Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (lbs): S.B. Measurement: Case Box (lbs): C.B. Measurement:

S300-4

Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (lbs): S.B. Measurement: Case Box (lbs): C.B. Measurement:

SX404

Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (Ibs): S.B. Measurement: Case Box (Ibs): C.B. Measurement:

Description

Sager Form III Infant Bilateral 2 lbs, 12 oz.

19" X 10" X 2.5" 4 lbs 20" X 12.5" X 3" 7 lbs (2 units) 20" X 12.5" X 3"

Sager Form III Single

5 lbs 33" X 10" X 3.5" 6 lbs 33.5" X 11" X 4" 30 lbs (4 units) 34" X 22" 8.5"

Sager Form III Bilateral

5 lbs, 10 oz. 33" X 10" X 3.5" 7 lbs 33.5" X 11" X 4" 30 lbs (4 units) 34" X 22" X 8.5"

Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #1 (S300/S301)

8 lbs, 12 oz. 33" X 10" X 3.5" 9 lbs 33.5" X 11" X 4" 35 lbs (4 units) 34" X 22" X 8.5"

Super Sager Form III Combo Pac #2 (S300/S304)

7 lbs, 4 oz. 33" X 10" X 3.5" 9lbs 33.5" X 11" X 4" 37 lbs (4 units) 34" X 22" X 8.5"

Sager Compa

5 lbs, 8 oz. 14" X 10" 7 lbs 14 01.5" X 5" 015 X 11" X 5"



Shipping Weights and Measurements, Continued, 6/8

B101

Weight Per Unit: Product Measurement: Single Box (lbs): S.B. Measurement: Case Box (lbs): C.B. Measurement:

Sager Breakaway Flat

9 lbs 73.5" X 17" (42.25" folded) 22 lbs actual, ship @ 30 lbs O/S 44" X 18" X3" N/A N/A



Product Design, Return Policy, Downloads

Product Design: SunMedica, Inc. reserves the right to change the design of any product or part thereof at any time, without any obligation to change, alter, or supply new parts to cover previous product shipments.

Return Policy: There will be a 20% restocking charge on all returned goods. Returns will not be accepted without SunMedica's prior express written approval. Approved returns will be accepted freight prepaid only. A request for authorization to return product later than one (1) month after it has been shipped will not be approved. Any request to return product must be in writing and include an accurate description of the goods, including serial number(s), quantity, and the reason for the return.

Downloads: (1) Sager Instructor's Manual & PowerPoint; Includes Sager Models S300, S301, S304. Provides Instructor's with a detailed Sager lesson plan that includes instructional guidelines, the anatomy and physiology of fractures, applications, components, questions and answers, plus student exercise and practical exam. Also features a certificate of completion. **Click on: Instructor's Package.**

(2) Sager Xtreme SX404 Instructor's Manual & PowerPoint: Provides Instructor's with a detailed Xtreme lesson plan that includes instructional guidelines, the anatomy and physiology of fractures, applications, components, questions and answers, plus student exercise and practical exam. Also features a certificate of completion. Click on: Instructor's Package.

3) Video Streaming: The Sager Application DVD is available for video streaming via the website **www.sagersplints.com.** Videos are located on the bottom right hand corner of the homepage.

4) Parts & Accessories ID: Sager Form III Series Splints (models **S300**, **S301** and **S304**) are located under the tab: Other Sager Products. Click on "Basic components of the Sager Form III" to access the parts and accessories.

Model **B101**, Minto Breakaway Flat are also located under the "Other Sager Products" tab.

SAGER
Emergency Traction Splints

Marketing & Instructional Materials

Emergency Traction Splints	Harketing & Instructional Hatemans		
Product Image	Catalog #	Description	Distributor Price
	6105	Brookowov Flat Brookura	N/C
SagerStandard	6105	Breakaway Flat Brochure	N/C
	6130	Sager Newsletter: Medial vs. Lateral	N/C
	6150DVD	DVD: Application Guidelines for Form III Traction Splint Series, SX404 Sager Compact Bilateral and SX405 SEFRS	N/C
	6155	Sager Form III User's Handbook (Models S300, S301 and S304)	N/C
	6160	Sager Instructor's Manual Package. Includes Form III Series, SX404 and MFK700. Package includes Instructional PowerPoint and Application DVD.	N/C
	6163	SEFRS Instructor's Manual Package. Package includes Instructional PowerPoint and Application DVD.	N/C
SAGER Emergency Traction Splints	6201	Promotional Images. Call for details	N/C



Terms, Drop shipping, Shipping and Ordering Information

Terms: Net 30 days. **NO OTHER DISCOUNTS APPLY**. If a Distributor does not pay within the terms, all future orders will be held until the account is brought current. Orders shall be required to ship Prepaid if a Distributor's Account is not paid within the time frame allotted or if credit references are insufficient or unfavorable. All prices/sales are in USA Dollars. All international orders are prepaid, bank/wire transfer.

SunMedica, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any and all orders, regardless of the manner in which the order is made. Orders shall become valid and the sale shall be deemed made in Redding, California, USA, subject to the terms set forth herein. No change, modification or revision of an order shall be valid unless agreed to in writing by SunMedica, Inc.

Visa and MasterCard Orders accepted. Please Note: There is a service charge of 2% (USA \$) on all credit card orders.

Drop Ship Fees: 1 to 5 items \$25.00, more then 5 items will be 10% of the total invoice.

Please call 1.800.995.8715 or 530.222.2373 to confirm details and eligibility.

Shipping: All products, accessories and promotional materials are **FOB Origin**. SunMedica, Inc. 1661 Zachi Way, Redding, CA, USA. 96003

No C.O.D.'s. Prepayment may be required on new customers first order or until credit is established.

Order Information:

To Order Please Call: 530.222.2373 (USA & Canada) , Fax Order To: 530.229-9457 Email: **TeresaK@sagersplints.com**

All Prices/Sales are in USA Dollars.

Please visit our website at: www.sagersplints.com for additional product detail.

Sager is a registered trademark of SunMedica, Inc., Redding, CA, USA.